the fire protection, fire ~ting services, all clothing, automobile and other statutory 

allowances as set forth in Indiana code 36-8-12.5, and for all amounts that the Fire 

Department is required to pay for insurance premiums required by the provisions of the 

Indiana lawand this Contract. Sixty Four Thousand Dollars ($64,000.00 USO) of the 

aforementioned sum shall be payable in six (6) bi-monthly installments, as outlined in 

Schedule 'A' attached hereto. Additionally, Bean Blossom shall pay to the Fire 

Department a one time payment of Seventy Three Thousand, Three Hundred and Fifty 

Three Dollars ($73,353.00) (the "PS LIT Funds") to be paid to Fire Department upon 

Bean Blossom's receipt of the PS LIT Funds. For the avoidance of doubt, the PS UT 

Funds are to be used solely for approved public safety expenses set forth in Indiana 

code 6-3.5-6-31. 

4.